



23rd December,
2024
(AK)
36

F.A.T 364 of 2024
IA No: CAN 1 of 2024
CAN 2 of 2024

Sri Supratik Guha and another
Vs.
Smt. Narayani C. Guha

Mr. Dyutiman Banerjee
Mr. Vishal Mallik

...for the appellants.

1. The appellants shall serve copies of CAN 1 of 2024 as well as CAN 2 of 2024 on the respondent, along with a copy of the Memorandum of Appeal, and file an affidavit-of-service on the returnable date.
2. The applications shall be listed next on January 7, 2025 for hearing.

(Sabyasachi Bhattacharyya, J.)

(Uday Kumar, J.)