



9<sup>th</sup> January,  
2025  
(AK)  
16

**F.A.T 364 of 2024**  
**IA No: CAN 1 of 2024**  
**CAN 2 of 2024**

Sri Supratik Guha and another  
Vs.  
Smt. Narayani C. Guha

Mr. Dyutiman Banerjee  
Mr. Vishal Mallik

...for the appellants.

1. Affidavit-of-service filed in court today be kept on record.
2. Learned counsel for the appellants points out that service could not be effected, apparently because of erroneous mentioning of the Pin Code in the address of the respondent even in the decree of the trial court.
3. Accordingly, leave is granted to the learned Advocate-on-record for the appellants to carry out the necessary correction of the Pin Code in the address of the respondent in the cause title of the Memorandum of the present appeal as well as the connected pending applications during the course of the day.
4. Fresh service shall be effected on the respondent at the correct Pin Code and a further affidavit-of-



service to that effect shall be filed by the appellants on the next returnable date.

5. The matter shall next be listed on January 27, 2025 under the same heading.

**(Sabyasachi Bhattacharyya, J.)**

**(Subhendu Samanta, J.)**