



2026:CHC-AS:462-DB

D/L.15.
January 27, 2025.
MNS.

FAT No. 364 of 2024
+
CAN 1 of 2024
&
CAN 2 of 2024

Sri Supratik Guha and another
Vs.
Smt. Narayani C. Guha

Mr. Dyutiman Banerjee

... for the appellants.

Mr. Adil Naser

...for the respondent.

On the prayer of the respondent, the matter is
adjourned till February 6, 2025.

(Uday Kumar, J.)

(Sabyasachi Bhattacharyya, J.)