



2026:CHC-AS:462-DB

AD-09
Ct No.16
24.12.2025
TN

FA 98 of 2025
IA No: CAN 3 of 2025

Sri Supratik Guha and another
Vs.
Smt. Narayani C. Guha

Mr. Dyutiman Banerjee,
Mr. Debjit Dutta

....for the appellants

Mr. Stuzaiifa Shahid

....for the respondent

1. CAN 3 of 2025 is an application for expeditious hearing of the appeal.
2. We find from the records that the trial court records have already arrived and the paper books have also been filed. In any event, since the sole respondent is represented through her learned Advocate, the appeal is also ready as regards service.
3. Accordingly, the appeal be placed in the monthly list of January, 2026 for hearing.
4. CAN 3 of 2025 is disposed of in the light of the above observations without any order as to costs.

(Sabyasachi Bhattacharyya, J.)

(Supratim Bhattacharya, J.)