



2026:CHC-AS:462-DB

AD-22  
Ct No.16  
19.02.2026  
TN

FA 98 of 2025

Sri Supratik Guha and another  
Vs.  
Smt. Narayani C. Guha

Mr. Partha Pratim Roy,  
Mr. Dyutiman Banerjee,  
Mr. Bodhisattya Halder

....for the appellants

Mr. Arindam Banerjee, Sr. Adv.,  
Mr. Adil Naser

....for the respondent

1. Heard in part.
2. List the matter for further hearing on February 26, 2026.

(Sabyasachi Bhattacharyya, J.)

(Supratim Bhattacharya, J.)