



12<sup>th</sup> March,  
2026  
(AK)  
02

**F.A. 98 of 2025**

Sri Supratik Guha and another  
Vs.  
Smt. Narayani C. Guha

Mr. Partha Pratim Roy  
Mr. Dyutiman Banerjee  
Mr. Debjit Dutta

...for the appellants.

Mr. Arindam Banerjee, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Adil Naser

...for the respondent.

1. Oral arguments are concluded.
2. Learned counsel for the parties are requested to file their respective written notes of arguments on the returnable date.
3. The matter shall next be listed on March 16, 2026, under the heading 'To be Mentioned', for such purpose.

**(Sabyasachi Bhattacharyya, J.)**

**(Supratim Bhattacharya, J.)**