



2026:CHC-AS:462-DB

D/L.1.
March 16, 2026.
MNS.

FA No. 98 of 2025

Sri Supratik Guha and another
Vs.
Smt. Narayani C. Guha

Mr. Arindam Banerjee, Sr. Adv.,
Mr. Adil Naser

...for the respondent.

1. Learned counsel for the parties are not ready with their respective written notes of arguments, which were due to be filed today, at the time of call.
2. Let the matter stand adjourned for the day.

(Supratim Bhattacharya, J.) (Sabyasachi Bhattacharyya, J.)