



AD-03
Ct No.16
17.03.2026
TN

FA 98 of 2025

Sri Supratik Guha and another
Vs.
Smt. Narayani C Guha

Mr. Partha Pratim Roy,
Mr. Dyutiman Banerjee,
Mr. Boddhisattya Halder

.....for the appellants

Mr. Arindam Banerjee, Snr. Adv.,
Mr. Adil Naser

....for the respondent

1. The appellants file their written notes of arguments.
However, even today, the respondent is not ready with the written notes of arguments.
2. As a last chance to the respondent to file the written notes of arguments, the respondent is permitted to file such written notes of arguments during the course of the day.
3. It is made clear that in the event the respondent fails to so file, the matter will be decided without such written notes of the respondent.
4. Hearing is concluded and the appeal is reserved for judgment.

(Sabyasachi Bhattacharyya, J.)

(Supratim Bhattacharya, J.)